2003 PAGCDA HI LLCLI MB RESULTS

(R indicates class record)

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

90 CLUB FORD Mar k ZI uchowski MERLYN 1: 07. 107 1:03.232 1:01.804
1: 03.233 1:00.174 1:00.033
0:59.507 0:58.853

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

86 C STREET PREPARED Keith Gerhard FI ERO 1: 10. 023 1:08.861 1:09.228
1: 08.986 1:09.709 1:08.337
1: 08.501 1:08.471 1:08.574

17 Bri an Yoder HONDA 1:10.217 1:10.152 1:10.116
1: 09. 448 1:10.633 1:09.591
1: 10. 560 1:09.282 1:09.026

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

92 C SPORTS RACER John Stinsnen VELOCE MK 1 1:11.231 1:09.020 1:08. 820
1:10. 218 1:07.590 1:06. 830

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

52 D STREET PREPARED Jeff Doble SUBARU | MPREZA 1: 06. 473 1:05.973 1:06. 431
1: 05.903 1:04.787 1:04.189R
1: 05.233 1:05.595

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

31 E PRODUCTI ON Jim Seipl e ALFA ROVEO 1:05.474 1:05.142 1:04.995
1: 05.051 1:05.268 1:05.077
1: 04. 802

62 David M 11 er TR4 1: 08.883 1:09.442 1:10. 493
1: 07.541 1:10.694 1:08.578
1: 07. 748 1:07.931 1:06. 629

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

11 E STREET PREPARED Ti not hy Royer MUSTANG 1: 05.517 1:03.651 1:03.019
1: 03.664 1:03.075 1:02.802
1: 02. 469 1:02.898 1:03.546

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

99 FORMULA CONTI NENTAL Barry Griffith SWFT 0:55.739 0:55.333 0:55.548
0:54.978 0:54.555 0:54.512
0:55.611 0:55.956

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

61 F PRODUCTI ON Steven Hirschtritt AH SPRITE 1:07.434 1:06.850 1:06.947
1: 06.534 1:08.864 1:06.810
1: 06. 954 1:05.970 1:06.506

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

236 F STREET PREPARED Joe Specht VW GTI 1: 08.913 1:08.675 1:09. 340
1: 08.891 1:08.694 1:08.329
1: 08.182 1:08.909 1:08.877

20 Doug Margush VOLVO 240 1:17.630 1:17.816 1:17.228
1:21.710 1:18.321 1:20.525
1: 18.290 1:13.270 1:14.186



CLASS

DRI VER

CAR

TI MES
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WHEELER
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1 03.
. 05.

677 1:02.
795 1:08.

TI MES

143R 1: 02. 929

623
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FORMULA V

CLASS

James Oswal d

Ri chard Swei gart

DRI VER

VI PER
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RPRRPRRRRE
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863
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Dave Arron

DRI VER

9

1 16.
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334 1:09.
224 1:08.

TI MES
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405
620

e

1 09.
1 09.
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CLASS

Mar k Mashburn

Bill Weaver

DRI VER

CAVARO

ROBI N

CAR

1 04.
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05.
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:02.
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CLASS

Merlin MIler

Jack Danko

DRI VER

SUNBEAM TI GER

PORSCHE 935

CAR

PR RPOR
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737 1:009.
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GT-3

CLASS

M chael Sarzynski

Paul Rei nhardt
Edwar d Escue

Carl Hi ndman

DRI VER

VOLVO 142E

VW GOLF

VW GOLF

VW SCI ROCCO

CAR

1 04.
04.
03.
15.
09.
08.
12.
10.
08.
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Robert Oswald JR

Robert Oswal d
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# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

196 GT-5 Wil Sekella HONDA CI VI C 1:09.301 1:07.095 1:14.121
1: 06.634 1:07.851 1:06.760
1: 05.402 1:05.877 1:05.998

96 Davi d Sekel | a HONDA ClI VI C 1:08.414 1:06.211 1:06. 715
1: 06.216 1:08.040 1:06.151
1: 05. 929

43 Donal d Mcl aughlin RENAULT R8 1:11.264 1:09.739 1:09.211
1:08.473 1:09. 655 1:08. 335
1:08.495 1:08.561 1:08.244

9 John Moyer MN S 1:21.962 1:22.022 1:20.470
1:20.524 1:20.547 1:19. 408
1:19.561 1:18.742 1:19.921

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

149 H STORIC 1 Bill Shields MGB 1: 05.625 1:03.665 1:03.193
1: 03.474 1:04.424 1:03.135
1: 02. 420R 1: 03. 080 1:02.476

14 Ri ch Rock TVR 1: 06.199 1:06.143 1:05.515
1: 06.292 1:06.612 1:05.689
1: 04.570 1:04.893 1:09. 746

77 Jereny Fergusson LOTUS 7 1: 08.840 1:07.011 1:08.395
1: 07.232

4 Davi d Yeager TRI UMPH 1:13.261 1:11.143 1:10. 240
1: 09.292 1:10.598 1:09. 367
1: 07.903 1:07.996 1:08.036

82 Tom Knorr AH SPRITE  1:13.749 1:12.414 1:13.427
1:12.201 1:14.532 1:13.416
1:13.195 1:13.383 1:11.862

7 Tom G ay OPEL GT 1:25.434 1:24.327 1:20.263
1:22.715 1:25.002

13 Ri chard Kase MEB GT 1:30.977 1:28.996 1:27.006
1:26.777

171 St ephen Mul | en MEB DNF

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

10 HI STORI C 2 Peter Stillwell PORSCHE 911 1:21.585 1:06.156 1:06. 862
1: 05. 659 1:05.328 1:04. 150
1: 03. 773R

909 Jack Reifsnyder MUSTANG 1:31.519 1:25.104 1:23.473
1:23.791 1:24.723 1:20.608
1:21.735 1:19. 350 1:20.540

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

251 HI STORI C 3 Charles Christ SR SPORTS RACER 1:16.676 1:18.710 1:16.561

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

8L I NEX Paul Levengood LEGEND 1: 04.684 1:03.631 1:02.537
1: 02.908 1:02.756 1:02.072

1:01. 752R 1: 03. 899 1:52.481



# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

88 | MPROVED TOURI NG A Sean Christie HONDA CI VI C 1:05.858 1:05.391 1:05.031
1: 04. 036 1:05.739 1:04. 308
1: 03.937 1:03.968 1:03.798R

188 Gerry Wl sh HONDA ClIVIC 1:07.257 1:04.821 1:06.010
1: 05.794 1:05.771 1:04. 206
1: 04.602 1:04.798 1:05.289

2 d enn Hof f man MR2 1:15.356 1:12.486 1:11.656
1:10. 744 1:09.820 1:08.638
1:10. 777 1:08.922 1:08.924

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

2 | MPROVED TOURING B Rory Crane VW GTI 1: 10. 940 1:09. 546 DNF
1: 09.442 1:11.018 1:07.953
1: 07.735 1:07.771 1:07.301

37 Joe Foering DODGE CHARGER 1:10.361 1:09.462 1:08.796
1: 08.483 1:09.182 1:09. 353
1: 07.672 1:08.429 1:12.859

8 Matt Schweitzer VW GOLF GIl 1:10.508 1:10.277 1:19.689
1:10. 384 1:12.359 1:10.764
1:10. 764 1:12.676 1:08.725

3A Luis Padilla TOYOTA 1:13.542 1:11.303 1:11.290
1:10. 376 1:12.393 1:25.161
1:10.802 1:10.020 1:09.972

84 St even Det urck VW GTI 1:15.347 1:12.532 1:14.652
1:11.827 1:13.022 1:10.370
1:10.620 1:11.329 1:10.435

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

16 | MPROVED TOURI NG E Gordon W se MAZDA RX-7 1:04.993 1:04.236 1:04.011
1: 03.895 1:03.330 1:03. 365
1: 03. 156R 1: 03. 399

3 Roya Car bonaro M TSUB M RAGE 1:24.417 DNF 1: 38. 556
1:26.373 1:24.275 1:23.034

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

879 RALLY Andrew Mul | EAGLE TALON 1:08.063 1:08.456 1:08.599
1: 08. 472 1:08.205 1:07.172
1: 08.598 1:07.882 1:09.319

113 Mar k Chil ds JEEP DNF 1:14.448 1:14.108
1:15. 253 1:14.495 1:13.989
1:14.184 1:15.293

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

1 STREET MOD 2 Travis Hi nes TOYOTA MR2 1:09.365 1:08.094 1:05. 253
1: 08. 022 1:06.024 1:06.545
1: 05.043 1:04.951 1:04.312R

116 Fabi o VI acci TOYOTA 1: 09. 790 1:07.831 1:06.618
1: 07.764 1:09.177 1:07.040
1: 07.077 1:06.058 1:06.558

34 John Tor han PORSCHE 944S 1:12.232 1:13.313 1:10.126
1:11. 137 1:12.450 1:09.048
1:12.136 1:11.192 1:11.417

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

357 SPEC M ATA Don Newconer M ATA 1: 09.933 1:09.324 1:08.792

1:08.634 1:10.246 1:08. 438
1:08.521 1:08.260 1:07.387R



# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

103 STREET MOD Edward Vel ez MUSTANG 1:28.092 1:06.622 1:28.624
1: 05.817 1:06.619 1:05. 228
1: 07.175 1:05.434 1:05. 846

18 Paul Carbonaro TOYOTA SUPRA 1:13.058 1:13.110 1:11.994
1:09.622 1:09.885 1:08.013
1:07.522

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

83 SPECEAL 1 James Ml er M LLER 1: 01. 334 0:55.783 0:58.985
0:58.328 1:00.642 0:58.062
1:11.514

183 Darryl Danko M LLER 1:04.953 1:01.506 0:57.537
1:01. 175

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

12 SPECEAL 2 Rob Canpbel | VW BUG 0:57.792 1:00.568 0:58.541
0: 58. 145 0:58. 365 0:58. 355

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

85 SHOWROOM STOCK A Al vey Ford TOYOTA MR2 1:09.328 1:08.504 1:08.475
1:06. 725 1:07.783 1:07. 341
1:07.485 1:07.759 1:07.069

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

42 SHOAROOM STOCK C Bill Silvers NEON 1:10.341 1:07.736 1:07.333R
1:10.260 1:11.145 1:08.728
1:12.699 1:08.930 1:09. 269

142 Rusty Hopki ns NEON 1:11.269 1:10.920 1:10. 467
1:08.658 1:08.623 1:08. 386
1:08.398 1:09.797 1:08. 462

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

111 VI NTAGE 1 LIl oyd Geib MGA 1:09.516 1:07.941 1:07.875
1:08.538 1:08.073 1:06. 373
1:07.390 1:07.760

401 Crai g Danks VOLVO 1:08.549 1:08.186 1:08.781
1:08.953 1:07.729 1:07.512
1:06. 659 1:08.143 1:08. 893

# CLASS DRI VER CAR TI MES

123 VI NTAGE 2 TimWIIlians TRIUMPH TR4 1:28.139 1:24.279 1:25. 367
1:22.310 1:21.063 1:21.774

1:21. 469 1:23.951



COURSE RECORD 0:48.811 BY JIM MILLER IN A MILLER IN 2002

CLASS

SHOWROOM STOCK A
SHOWROOM STOCK B
SHOWROOM STOCK C
SHOWROOM STOCK GT
IMPROVED TOURING A
IMPROVED TOURING B
IMPROVED TOURING C
IMPROVED TOURING S
IMPROVED TOURING E
A STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E PRODUCTION

F PRODUCTION

G PRODUCTION

H PRODUCTION

GT-1

GT-2

GT-3

GT-4

GT-5

FORMULA CONTINENTAL
CLUB FORD

FORMULA FORD
FORMULA VEE
FORMULA 440
FORMULA SUPER V
FORMULA ATLANTIC
SPEC RACER

A SPORTS RACER

C SPORTS RACER
SPORT TRUCK

RALLY

AMERICAN SEDAN
SOLO V

SPECIAL 1

SPECIAL 2

SPECIAL 3

VINTAGE 1

VINTAGE 2

VINTAGE 3

HISTORIC 1

HISTORIC 2

HISTORIC 3

GT PINTO

STREET MOD

STREET MOD 2

INEX

SPEC MIATA

TIME

1:05.573
1:10.211
1:07.333
1:02.414
1:03.798
1:06.033
1:07.699
1:05.886
1:03.156
1:00.191
1:01.460
1:02.948
1:04.189
1:00.933
1:02.828
1:03.169
1:05.102
1:03.707
1:05.256
0:55.447
0:54.600
1:00.959
0:59.308
1:05.152
0:53.514
0:57.438
0:56.587
1:02.185
0:59.857
1:02.143
0:52.990
1:03.177
0:56.254
1:04:457
1:12.467
1:02.979
1:02.090
0:59.291
0:48.811
0:51.722
0:53.544
1:02.323
1:10.790
1:07.630
1:02.420
1:03.773
0:57.929
1:05.437
1:00.492
1:04.312
1:01.752
1:07.387

NAME

MICHAEL NOLL

2003 PAGODA HILLCLIMB RECORDS

CAR
MITSUBISHI

TOM WISNIESKI JR HONDA CIVIC SI

BILL SILVERS

NEON

CHANNING W SOUTHER IROC CAMARO

SEAN CHRISTIE
JIM OSWALD
STEVE TUMOLO

HONDA CIVIC
VW RABBIT
VW RABBIT

STEVE HIMMELSBACH DATSUN 280Z

GORDON WISE
JON VALENTINE

MAZDA RX-7
CORVETTE

RANDALL GRAMMES MUSTANG

TERRY ZECHMAN
JEFF DOBLE
JOESPH TRAPANI
DAVE YEAGER
JIM SEIPLE

HONDA CRX SI

SUBARU IMPREZZA

CAMARO
VW RABBIT

STEVEN HIRSCHTRITT AH SPRITE

JOE WHITELEY AH SPRITE
LARRY SHAFFER AH SPRITE
KERRY HITT CHEVY

MERLIN MILLER SUNBEAM TIGER
JOHN FLANNERY VOLVO

MIKE ANCAS HONDA CIVIC
WILLIAM SEKELLA HONDA CIVIC
BARRY GRIFFITH SWIFT

JON MOYER VAN DIEMAN
HENRY KOWALSKI REYNARD
DAVID FILLMAN BOBSY VEGA
CHRIS BERNS ZINK

TED KLAUS WHEELER
DARRYL DANKO SWIFT
PATRICIA ENZMAN SCCA SPEC RACER
JAMES OSWALD VIPER

JOHN STINSMAN VELOCE

GREG HEALEY DODGE PICKUP
HUGO VAN GEEM TOYOTA
GEOFFREY CRAIG MUSTANG
NICK BENTLEY WHIPPET

JIM MILLER MILLER

JERRY KIEFT MAZDA BANDIT

DONALD MORECK
JOHN HAMILTON
JOHN HAMILTON
DAVID FILLMAN
BILL SHIELDS
PETER STILLWELL
STAN VANN

CRAIG DANKS
BILL RUTAN
TRAVIS HIMES
PAUL LEVENGOOD
DON NEWCOMER

VOLVO
VOLVO
BOBSY

MGB
PORSCHE
CALDWELL
PINTO

VW SIROCCO
TOYOTA MR2
LEGEND
MIATA

YEAR
1993
1992
2003
1991
2003
2001
2001
1993
2003
1993
1997
1995
2003
1993
2002
1998
2001
1991
1991
1992
2002
1995
2003
1997
2002
1991
1991
1993
1990
2003
2001
1991
1993
2002
1990
1991
1996
1997
2002
1997
1998
2001
1995
1996
2003
2003
2002
1998
2002
2003
2003
2003



